10.

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session
September 18, 2023
9:30AM

Delaware County Fairgrounds
Agricultural Center

Jeff Benton
Barb Lewis
Gary Merrell

Approval Of The Electronic Record Of The Proceedings From Regular Meeting (23-797)
Public Comment

Approval Of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then And Now Certificates, Payment Of Warrants
And Memo Transfers

Transfer Liquor License Request From Kilbourne Market LLC To M & J Kilbourne LLC (Both
DBA Kilbourne Market)

Approving A Resolution Honoring The Little Brown Jug 2023 Joseph Neville Memorial Award
Winner

Approving A Resolution Honoring The Little Brown Jug Wall Of Fame Recipient
DELAWARE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR SALE,

HOW CAN WE SUPPORT OUR YOUTH?

Rob Leeds, Laryssa Hook, Jacci Smith, and Jr Fairboard Youth

Chris Bauserman, County Engineer
Approval Of Right Of Way Work Permit Summary Sheet
Approving The Plats Of Subdivision For Rabbit Run Il And H/S Warren Estate Cad

Rabbit Run II: Liberty TWP

H/S Warren Estate CAD: Kingston TWP

Establishing A Maintenance Bond And Releasing Construction Bond For Clarkshaw Moors
Section 6 Phase A

Tracie Davies, County Administrator



11. Awarding The Bid And Approving The Contract For The Project Known As The CDBG
PY2020 Activity 2 Parking, Drainage, & Related Improvements For Kilbourne Planned

Commercial District

12. Administrator Reports

13. Commissioners” Committees Reports

14. Adjourning Into Executive Session

15. Other Business

16. Adjourning The Meeting

September 18, 2023 9:30 AM
September 21, 2023 No Session/Canceled Session

September 25, 2023

September 28, 2023

October 2, 2023

October 5, 2023

October 9, 2023
October 12, 2023

October 16, 2023
October 19, 2023

October 23, 2023
October 26, 2023

October 30, 2023
November 2, 2023

November 6, 2023
November 9, 2023

November 13, 2023

9:30
9:45

9:30
1:30

9:30
9:45

AM
AM

AM
PM

AM
AM

Calendar

Commissioners Session (Location Change/Fairgrounds)

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The
Building Code Of Delaware County

Commissioners Session
Viewing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage
Maintenance Petition

Commissioners Session
Public Hearing #2 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The
Building Code Of Delaware County

No Session/Canceled Session

9:30
9:30

9:30
9:30

9:30
9:30

9:30
9:30

9:30
9:30

9:30
1:30

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
PM

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session
Viewing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage
Improvement Petition



2:00 PM  Viewing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed

November 16, 2023 9:30 AM Commissioners Session

November 20,2023 9:30 AM Commissioners Session
November 23, 2023 Holiday; NO Session

November 27 2023 9:30 AM Commissioners Session
November 30,2023 9:30 AM Commissioners Session

December 4,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session
10:00 AM  Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Liberty Lakes Sections 1 & 2 Subdivision
Watershed
December 7,2023  9:30 AM Commissioners Session (TBD)

December 11,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session
10:00 AM  Public Hearing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574
Drainage Maintenance Petition
December 14,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session

December 18,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session
December 21,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session

December 25, 2023 Holiday; NO Session
December 28,2023 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session (TBD)

2024

January 29, 2024 9:30 AM  Commissioners Session
10:00 AM  Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement
Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed,

February 8, 2024 9:30 AM Commissioners Session
10:00 AM  Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage
Improvement Petition

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session
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