DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session September 18, 2023 9:30AM

Delaware County Fairgrounds Agricultural Center

> Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

- 1. Approval Of The Electronic Record Of The Proceedings From Regular Meeting (23-797)
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approval Of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then And Now Certificates, Payment Of Warrants And Memo Transfers
- 4. Transfer Liquor License Request From Kilbourne Market LLC To M & J Kilbourne LLC (Both DBA Kilbourne Market)
- 5. Approving A Resolution Honoring The Little Brown Jug 2023 Joseph Neville Memorial Award Winner
- 6. Approving A Resolution Honoring The Little Brown Jug Wall Of Fame Recipient
- 7. DELAWARE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR SALE,
 HOW CAN WE SUPPORT OUR YOUTH?
 Rob Leeds, Laryssa Hook, Jacci Smith, and Jr Fairboard Youth

Chris Bauserman, County Engineer

- 8. Approval Of Right Of Way Work Permit Summary Sheet
- 9. Approving The Plats Of Subdivision For Rabbit Run II And H/S Warren Estate Cad Rabbit Run II: Liberty TWP H/S Warren Estate CAD: Kingston TWP
- 10. Establishing A Maintenance Bond And Releasing Construction Bond For Clarkshaw Moors Section 6 Phase A

Tracie Davies, County Administrator

- 11. Awarding The Bid And Approving The Contract For The Project Known As The CDBG PY2020 Activity 2 Parking, Drainage, & Related Improvements For Kilbourne Planned Commercial District
- 12. Administrator Reports
- 13. Commissioners' Committees Reports
- 14. Adjourning Into Executive Session
- 15. Other Business
- 16. Adjourning The Meeting

Calendar

Calendar						
September 18, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session (Location Change/Fairgrounds) anceled Session			
September 21, 2023	No Se	ssion/C				
September 25, 2023	9:30 9:45	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing #1 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County			
September 28, 2023	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Viewing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage Maintenance Petition			
October 2, 2023	9:30 9:45	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing #2 For Proposed Adoption Of Changes To The Building Code Of Delaware County			
October 5, 2023	No Session/Canceled Session					
October 9, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session			
October 12, 2023	9:30	AM				
October 16, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session			
October 19, 2023	9:30	AM				
October 23, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session			
October 26, 2023	9:30	AM				
October 30, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session			
November 2, 2023	9:30	AM				
November 6, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session			
November 9, 2023	9:30	AM				
November 13, 2023	9:30 1:30	AM PM	Commissioners Session Viewing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage Improvement Petition			

	2:00	PM	Viewing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed
November 16, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 20, 2023 November 23, 2023	9:30 Holid a	AM ay; NO	Commissioners Session Session
November 27 2023 November 30, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session
December 4, 2023	9:30 10:00	AM AM	Commissioners Session Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Liberty Lakes Sections 1 & 2 Subdivision Watershed
<i>December 7, 2023</i>	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session (TBD)
December 11, 2023	9:30 10:00	AM AM	Commissioners Session Public Hearing For Consideration Of The McAllister #574 Drainage Maintenance Petition
December 14, 2023	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 18, 2023 December 21, 2023	9:30 9:30	AM AM	Commissioners Session Commissioners Session
December 25, 2023 December 28, 2023	Holida 9:30	ay; NO AM	Session Commissioners Session (TBD)
2024			

2024

January 29, 2024	9:30 10:00	Commissioners Session Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Drainage Improvement Petition For The Moore No. 1 #361 Watershed,
February 8, 2024	9:30 10:00	Commissioners Session Public Hearing For Consideration Of The Felkner #302 Drainage Improvement Petition

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session